

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details

File #: 20-1364 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 5/13/2020 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 5/26/2020

 Final action:
 5/26/2020

 Enactment date:
 5/26/2020

 Enactment #:
 2020-118

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Coral Gables, Florida, directing staff to assist in

identifying a park, open space, public facility or room to name in honor of Arva Moore Parks.

(Sponsored by Vice Mayor Lago)

Sponsors: Mayor Lago

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2020-118, 2. Cover Memo Resolution Directing Staff to Identify a Location for

Arva Moore Parks, 3. Resolution directing staff to identify a location for Arva Moore Parks naming, 4. Verbatim Transcript - CCMtg May 26 2020 - Agenda Item G-1 - Resolution directing staff to assist in

identifying a park open space for Arva Moore Parks

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/26/2020	1	City Commission	adopted as amended by Resolution Number	Pass